SEASON| 1980

‘ BELLE VUE 1980 - INCOMPLETE 22/4/2012 ‘

Compiled By Mark Aspinell

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 3rd OF 17 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /
Speedway Researcher

CRADLEY HEATH IN FINAL

VENUE | HYDE ROAD

' |COMPETITION \NORTHERN TROPHY

BELLE VUE | 420 | 350 | HALIFAX DATE: 22/03/1980
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PM

"1 | woRToN, Chrs | [EnlEniEs mmmmmm--- 00

2 | ALLEN, Dave | | Lol [allz [ )0 [ [ I I3 [s |[w 4 7 [

3 | oL, peter | | 3]s ][s] ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmm O

|4 | KOSTA, Lary | | el e D i e e el [0 [ )

| 5| [LOHMANN, Mike | | L2 s 2 o] 0 [ J[4a]] 8o |00 [ 80 [} []

|6 | [RICHARDSON, Derek | | Le 2zl [o i [ [ |[s5] O O

| 7| HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | L1 lo uuuuuug@u ] [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER L 2z & s 6 7 & (R | eS| 8P TPTS FM PM

1| CARTWRIGHT, | 2 (2]l 0 0 [ [ s [oo [s0 ][] [J

"2 | PevoiERURY,Caig | | ] Co ] I I e[ a0 (20 [0 ] [J

|3 | [CARTER, Kenny | | L1 T N B o | [] [

| 4| [JANKE, Merv | | [s] (TN N T DY B Y B o I A

|5 | LANGLI, Tormod | | Lo flaffo ozl [ 10 [[s ][ s0 [10 [0 | [] []

|6 | [SHEARD, Paul | | Lo ol L 0 0 I L 2 [ oo [leo] [ o0 | [} []

| 7 | WESTWELL, lan | | Lo flo 0 00 00 0 0 2 [ 20 (oo [[20 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other: \
1 |[MORTON, C | [CARTWRIGHT,I |  PENDLEBURY,C |  ALLEN,D \ 730 [ 30 30 | 30 00 | \
T‘RICHARDSON,D | WESTWELL, | \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ SHEARD, P \ 742 [ 40 20 | 70 50 | |
ﬁJANKE,M | [LOHMANN, M . LANGLLT | KOSTA,L (F 748 | 20 40 | 90 90 | |
| 4 |cOLLINS, P | RICHARDSON,D | CARTER,K | WESTWELL, | \ 736 | 50 10 | 140 100 | |
| 5 |LOHMANN, M | [CARTWRIGHT,1 | KOSTA, L \ PENDLEBURY,C ~  EF | 744 | 40 20 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [CARTER, K | |MORTON, C \ LANGLI, T \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 730 [ 20 40 | 200 160 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | RICHARDSON,D | JANKE,M \ LANGLI, T \ 740 [ 50 10 | 250 170 | \
| 8 [CARTER, K | [PENDLEBURY,C |  ALLEN,D \ RICHARDSON,D | 750 [ 10 50 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [CARTER, K | LOHMANN, M \ HAUTAMAKI, P | SHEARD,P \ 736 [ 30 30 | 290 250 | \
10 [MORTON, C | ALLEN,D \ LANGLI, T | JANKEM F | 744 | 50 10 | 340 260 | \
11 |COLLINS, P | [CARTWRIGHT,I | RICHARDSON,D | PENDLEBURY,C | 740 | 40 20 | 380 280 | |
12 [CARTWRIGHT,I | LANGLI, T  MORTON, C F/Exc KOSTA, L F | 740 [ 00 50 | 380 330 | |
13 |[COLLINS, P | [CARTWRIGHT,I | LOHMANN, M | JANKE M \ 732 | 40 | 20 | 420 350 | ]
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VENUE = |OWLERTON

' COMPETITION NORTHERN TROPHY

'SHEFFIELD | 380 || 390 |[BELLEVUE DATE: 27/03/1980
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | WILSON, Reg | | N (R N T N X B O o R O

2 | Lomann, Kaus | [ERIESIES mﬁﬁﬁﬁm-mﬁ 0 0

| 3 | [BRANDT,C | | Lo 0 N L R TR TN A

| 4 | [BROADBELT, Eric | | (1] (2 T 7T X X O o R O

[ 5 | [WYER, Doug | | 3] er [l L L L Jle [ e0 foo [ 80 | ] [

6 | /krOEZE, Hemy | Taflz o [ 0 L 1 I Jlallse |lool[s0][] ]

| 7| /ALLOTT, Nicky | | | (R O N N O o A O
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| lwoRrow, ciis | l2 )iz (allal [ | [ J[a] w0 |loo 0] [J

2 | KosTA, Lary | | follolla (el [ [ [ 4 [ |loo [ 10 [ [J

5 | CoLuns, Peter | [afla 2z [a] [ | J[ J[a][ue|loo][mo] [ [J

4] LoMMANN,vike | (2 (s el (2] [ 0 [ &[0 |[w0 [s0 ]| O [

"5 | Aen, Dave | Lo llaila foll [ 0 0 Jlall a0 [oo[a0] [] [

6 | HAUTAVAK, Pekka | e lo w0 0 0 0 s ][ 10 [ [20 ] O O

7| e, Rob | fafia fal 00 0 I e se [lool[s0 | O [0
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |WILSON, Re | |MORTON, C  LOHMANN, K | KOSTAL \ 676 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 |KROEZE, H | ALLOTT,N . MAXFIELD, R . HAUTAMAKI, P (F 686 | 50 10 | 90 30 | |
3 ‘WYER,D | [LOHMANN, M  BROADBELT,E | ALLEN,D \ 670 | 40 | 20 [ 130 50 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | |KROEZEH . MAXFIELD,R .~ BRANDT,C \ 676 [ 20 40 | 150 | 9.0 | \
| 5 |WYER D | |MORTON, C \ BROADBELT, E \ KOSTA, L \ 670 [ 40 20 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [COLLINS, P | WILSON, Re \ LOHMANN, K \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 682 [ 30 30 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |[LOHMANN, M | [BRANDT,C . ALLEN,D \ KROEZE, H \ 678 [ 20 40 | 240 180 | \
| 8 |[MAXFIELD, R | /ALLOTT,N \ KOSTA, L \ LOHMANN, K EF | 690 | 20 | 40 | 260 | 220 | \
| 9 [BROADBELT, E | [COLLINS, P \ HAUTAMAKI, P | WYERD EF | 694 | 30 | 30 | 200 250 | \
10 |ALLEN, D | LOHMANN, K \ LOHMANN, M | EF WILSON, Re (Exc || 69.0 | 20 | 30 | 310 280 | \
11 [MORTON, C | |ALLOTT,N .~ BRANDT,C | KOSTA L EF | 688 | 30 30 340 310 ]
12 |[COLLINS, P | |BROADBELT,E | WILSON, Re . ALLEN,D \ 680 | 30 | 30 370 340 | |
13 [MORTON, C | LOHMANN, M ~ BRANDT.C | WYERD EF | 674 | 10 50 | 380 390 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' COMPETITION NORTHERN TROPHY

BELLE VUE | 410 | 360  SHEFFIELD DATE: 29/03/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

"1 morTon, o | [N (a0 e [me Jlool [mo] [ ]

| 2 | [KOSTA, Lary | | ler 1 I—H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—\ O 0O

|3 | [COLLINS, Peter | | L s iis [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00]][ 120] ]

|4 | ALLEN, Dave | | La iz ool 0 10 10 [[al[ s0 [[oo [ 50 ] ] [

| 5| [LOHMANN, Mike | | loffe e a0 0 0 I e ] s0 Jl20 [ 70 | ] ]

6 | HAUTANAK, Peida | 3 [z1[z] @uuuugwmw 0 0

| 7| MAXFIELD, Rob | | S T O 0 YO T BT B
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

|1 wison, ey | falla 2ll2] | 1 0 el w000 [20][] []

2 | LonmAN, Kaus | | [ lo fa fol [ 10 I J[a]l s |loo][ a0 |0 O

s | emaor.c | 20 e [ S Y AT AN R R

4 | BRoADBELT, Er | [ (o w0l [ 0 [ &[40 |[10 [0 O [

[ | over bous N Teell2 iz (2]l [ 0 0 Jlall e [oo[60] [] [J

| 6 | [KROEZE, Henny | | fefloffa ifodl 0 0 00 el 20 10 [ 30 [] []

| 7 | /ALLOTT, Nicky | | lallaflz [ls ] [ [ [[s[[no 10 [120] [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WILSON, Re | |MORTON, C | KOSTA L | EF LOHMANN, K F 708 |20 30 20 30| |
| 2 [HAUTAMAKI, P | ALLOTT,N . KROEZE,H . MAXFIELD,R F 730 | 30 30 | 50 60 | |
3 ‘BROADBELT,E | ALLEN,D | LOHMANN, M . WYERD EF | 722 [ 30 30 | 80 90 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | /ALLOTT,N . HAUTAMAKI, P .~ BRANDT,C EF | 726 | 40 | 20 | 120 110 | \
| 5 |WILSON, Re | ALLEN,D \ LOHMANN, M \ LOHMANN, K \ 716 [ 30 30 | 150 140 | \
| 6 [MORTON, C | /ALLOTT,N \ KOSTA, L \ KROEZE, H \ 730 [ 40 20 | 190 | 160 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | WYER,D \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ BROADBELT, E \ 714 [ 40 20 | 230 180 | \
| 8 [LOHMANN, K | /ALLOTT,N \ KOSTA, L \ MAXFIELD, R \ 740 [ 10 50 | 240 230 | \
| 9 [ALLOTT, N | LOHMANN, M \ KROEZE, H | ALLEN,D \ 742 [ 20 40 | 260 270 | \
10 [MORTON, C | WYER,D \ BROADBELT, E \ KOSTA, L \ 740 [ 30 30 | 290 300 | \
11 |COLLINS, P | |WILSON, Re . HAUTAMAKI, P  LOHMANN, K \ 720 | 40 | 20 | 330 320 | ]
12 [MORTON, C | WYERD . ALLEN,D . KROEZE,H \ 720 | 40 | 20 | 370 340 | |
13 |COLLINS, P | WILSON,Re . LOHMANN, M  BROADBELT,E \ 744 | 40 20 | 410 360 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' COMPETITION NORTHERN TROPHY

BELLE VUE | 440 | 340 | HULL DATE: 04/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| woRTON, Chrs | 5] a0 e [me oo [0 ] ]

| 2 | [KOSTA, Lary | | Lo llol mﬁﬁﬁl—\ﬁ-ml—\ O 0O

|3 | [COLLINS, Peter | | L s iis [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00]][ 120] ]

|4 | ALLEN, Dave | | Lsllodfs Lol 00 0 [ e[ 7o (ool [ 70| ] []

| 5| [LOHMANN, Mike | | Lol i ] 00 0 I [ a ] s0 [0 [ 60 | ] []

6 | HAUTANAK, Pekia | [ERIESIES @muuuwwmw 0 0

| 7| [SOvA Emi | | Ll floffr i 00 00 0 00 3 ][ w0 [[10 [ 20 ] 7
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| sicaLos, bennis | l2)ia 2 (2] [ | I |4l s |loo[e0 | [ [

2 | AuFeRET, Frank | | [wlz s (200 0 Il s [ e a0 (w0 [ [

"2 | lowen, oe | Tz lallz [ex]l [ 0 0 Jlall 0 [oo[70] [ [J

4 | cooK, o | Lo o [0 0 0 el e [eo] [0 ] [ [

5 | BEATON, Bobhy | f2 )iz (milz] [ | J[ J[a]l s |lo0[e0| [ [J

6 | MORAN, Shawn | fex (a0l 0 0 0 s e [feo [10 | O [

7| MonEILL, Jon | faflo o (] [ 1 I J[allso |loo][s0] [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[MORTON, C | [sIGALOS, D | AUFFRET,F | KOSTAL \ 734 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [MeNEILL, ) | HAUTAMAKI, P | SOVAE . MORAN,S Exc | 752 | 30 30 60 60 | |
3 IALLEN,D | [BEATON,B | LOHMANN, M . COOK,J (F | 748 | 40 20 [ 100 80 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | [OWEN,J . HAUTAMAKI, P | MCNEILL,J \ 740 [ 40 20 | 140 100 | \
| 5 [siGALOS, D | |AUFFRET,F \ LOHMANN, M | ALLEN,D \ 740 [ 10 50 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [OWEN,J | |MORTON, C \ MORAN, S \ KOSTA, L \ 746 [ 20 40 [ 170 190 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | |BEATON,B \ HAUTAMAKI, P .~ COOK,J \ 748 [ 40 20 | 210 210 | \
| 8 |AUFFRET, F | HAUTAMAKI, P \ MCNEILL, J | SOVAE \ 746 [ 20 40 | 230 250 | \
| 9 |ALLEN, D | [OWEN,J \ LOHMANN, M \ MORAN, S \ 742 [ 40 20 [ 210 270 | \
10 [MORTON, C | HAUTAMAKI, P \ MCNEILL, J \ BEATON, B (Ret | 746 | 50 10 | 320 280 | \
11 |COLLINS, P | [siGALOS, D | AUFFRET,F . SOVAE Ret | 734 | 30 30 350 310 ]
12 [MORTON, C | BEATON,B . ALLEN,D | OWEN,J FIExc | | 40 20 | 390 330 | |
13 [COLLINS, P | LOHMANN, M | SIGALOS,D . COOK,J \ 742 | 50 10 | 440 340 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

BELLE VUE | 400 | 380  COVENTRY DATE: | 05/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| woRTON, Chrs | 5] el 00 e [me oo lmo| ] ]

| 2 | /ALLEN, Dave | | faflo o I—\ﬁﬁﬁm!—\-WI—\ O 0O

|3 | [COLLINS, Peter | | Ll 2 [s] [ 0 [ [ 4] w00 |00 [100] ] []

|4 | HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | T T N - 0 O T B s B

| 5| [LOHMANN, Mike | | LRz [of 0 0 [ J[4a]] a0 |10 [ 50 ] []

6 | 'sova,emi | [EXIENIES uuuuuww@@ 0 0

7| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | Lslls o [0 [0 [ [ [[al[ 70 [10 [80 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1] ousen, ok | l2)la (2 [alz2 [ | | |[s]| e |loo][20] [ [J

| 2 | WoLYNEUX, Alan | | follz iz [20 [ [ I 4 [se |[w0 s [ [J

ERIENT | L2 ) iv (alal [ 1 [ (4] s (w0 [w0] O [

4 | KNUDSEN, Tommy | (o) la i a e (e 0 0 |[s][ e0 |[10 [0 O [

s s | Lol (e (el 0 1 I a2 (w20 |0 O

6 | HOLINGWORTH RD | | [a )l T 0 I 0 W20 Jfeo [10 | O [

7| nawkins, Kevi | Lo lw 0 I e w20 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[MORTON, C | |oLsen,0 | ALLEN,D . MOLYNEUX, A \ 728 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [RICHARDSON,D | SOVAE | HOLLINGWORTH,R | HAWKINS, K \ 752 | 50 | 10 | 90 30 | |
3 ‘HAUTAMAKI,P | [LOHMANN, M . KNUDSEN, T | BUSK,A \ 762 [ 50 | 10 | 140 40 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | SHIRRAM | HAWKINS, K | SOVAE \ 740 [ 30 30 [ 170 70 | \
| 5 |OLSEN, O | [MOLYNEUX, A \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ LOHMANN, M EF | 734 | 10 | 50 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [MORTON, C | OLSEN,0 | SHIRRAM . ALLEN,D \ 740 [ 30 30 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |KNUDSEN, T | [COLLINS, P \ BUSK, A | SOVAE \ 736 [ 20 40 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [RICHARDSON,D | [MOLYNEUX, A | ALLEN,D \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 742 [ 40 20 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [SHIRRA, M | LOHMANN, M \ KNUDSEN, T \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 740 [ 20 40 | 290 | 250 | \
10 [MORTON, C | KNUDSEN, T \ BUSK, A | ALLEN,D \ 744 [ 30 30 | 320 280 | \
11 [OLSEN, 0 | [cOLLINS, P . MOLYNEUX, A  RICHARDSON,D | 736 | 20 | 40 | 340 320 | ]
12 [SHIRRA, M | |MORTON, C . RICHARDSON,D |  BUSK A (F 736 | 30 30 370 350 |
13 [COLLINS, P | OLsEN,O | KNUDSEN, T . LOHMANN, M \ 740 | 30 30 400 380 | |
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VENUE | THE SHAY STADIUM

' COMPETITION NORTHERN TROPHY

HALIFAX | 410 || 360 |[BELLEVUE DATE: 07/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | CARTER, Kenny | | N cs 2 L L s [[ w00 [o0 [100 ] ] []

2 | ekeon, miek | [ERIEalES mmﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ 0 0

| 3 | [CARTWRIGHT, lan | | lr o sl 0 [ [ s ] 7o |80 [100 ] []

|4 | PENDLEBURY, Craig | | (1] (el L L s [ so (10 [ 90 | ] [

|5 | [LANGLI, Tormod - RR N N N O N A | O O

| 6 | JANKE, Merv | | lsllafls [0l [0 [ 0 [[al[ e [[10 [100] ] [

| 7 | WESTWELL, lan | | Lol il 0 00 0 L 0 2 [ o0 (oo [[00 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| lwoRrow, ciis | l2 i 2 [a] [ | I J[a]l s loo[e0 | [

2 | KosTA, Lary | | Lo ol [ 00 0 [ Il el |loo [ 00 O] [J

5 | CoLuns, Peter | [a)la [allala [ | J[ |[s] so]loo[10] & [J

4] LoMMANN,vike | (2] [x =z 2o L [ |[s][70 |[20 [0 O [

"5 | Aen, Dave | Tallollo [oll [ 0 0 Jlall a0 [oo[s0][] [J

6 | HAUTAVAK, Pekka | [l I 0 0 0 20 [ [20 | O O

7| 'sova,emi | f2)lo o [ 1 [ 1 I J[a]l 2 |loo][ 20| [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |CARTER, K | |MORTON, C  MCKEON, M | KOSTAL \ 656 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [IANKE, M | SOVAE | HAUTAMAKI, P | WESTWELL, | \ 680 | 30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘ALLEN,D | [LOHMANN, M | PENDLEBURY,C |  CARTERK (F 674 | 10 50 | 80 100 ] |
4 |COLLINS, P | JANKEM | CARTWRIGHT,I | SOVAE \ 664 [ 30 30 | 110 130 | \
| 5 |[PENDLEBURY,C | McKEON, M \ MORTON, C \ KOSTA, L \ 670 [ 50 10 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [COLLINS, P | CARTER K \ MCKEON, M \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 656 [ 30 30 | 190 170 | \
| 7 [5ANKE, M | [CARTWRIGHT,1 | LOHMANN, M . ALLEN,D \ 688 [ 50 10 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [COLLINS, P | [McKEON, M | JANKEM | SOVAE \ 674 [ 30 30 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [COLLINS, P | LOHMANN, M \ PENDLEBURY,C  CARTWRIGHT,1 | 678 [ 10 50 | 280 260 | \
10 [CARTER, K | LOHMANN, M \ McKEON, M | ALLEN,D \ 666 [ 40 20 | 320 280 | \
11 [CARTWRIGHT,I |  [MORTON, C | WESTWELL, | | F KOSTA L F 678 | 30 20 350 300 ]
12 |[COLLINS, P | CARTER,K | PENDLEBURY,C |  ALLEN,D \ 662 | 30 | 30 | 380 330 | |
13 [MORTON, C | PENDLEBURY,C  CARTWRIGHT,I  LOHMANN,M \ 674 | 30 30 410 360 | |
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VENUE = |BOULEVARD, STADIUM

' COMPETITION NORTHERN TROPHY

HULL | 450 || 330 |[BELLEVUE DATE: 09/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | SIGALOS, Dennis | | LF (2 O U 7T R O oy N O

| 2 | |AUFFRET, Frank | | L2821 mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-ml—\ O 0O

|3 | |MAUGER, Ivan | | L s iis [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00]][ 120] ]

4| [COOK, John | | Lol loffo [l 10 0 e[ oo (ool [ 00 | ][]

| 5| |BEATON, Bobby | | L fls 2 [a] 00 0 [ 4] e0 |00 [ 90 ] []

| 6 | [MORAN, Shawn | | L2 [z ] 2] uuuuuugmu O

| 7| MeNEILL, John | | Lol L 0 0 L 2 [0 Jlol[ 20 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER L 2 3 4 s & 7 & R P1s |6 [TPTS AW PM

1| lwoRrow, ciis | faflz (allz)z [ | | |[s]| e |loo][20] [ [J

2 | ALLEN, Dave | | fa e o [ 00 0 I ez |1 a0 O O

5 | CoLuns, Peter | (W la s folia 1 [ J[a]l e [lool[ 70| 0 O

4 | KosTa Lany | [ o 10 0 I 0 0 2 ][ 16 ][0 [20 ] O [

s | LomuA, vike | f2)la (e [alia il | I J[s ][ |(w[e | O O

6 | HAUTAVAK, Pekka | [ 0x o lfolloll | [ s 40 |[o0 [0 | O [J

7| 'sova,emi | foflo [ 1 L 1 I Iz 00 loo[ a0 | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[MORTON, C | /AUFFRET,F | ALLEN,D  SIGALOS,D \ 718 [ 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [HAUTAMAKI, P | |MORAN,S | MCNEILL,) | SOVAE \ 726 | 30 | 30 | 50 70 | |
3 IBEATON,B | [LOHMANN, M | KOSTA,L . COOK,J \ 720 [ 30 [ 30 | 80 100 | |
4 [MAUGER | | |MORAN, s \ HAUTAMAKI, P | SOVAE \ 718 [ 50 10 | 130 110 [COLLINS,P | M
| 5 [BEATON, B | |MORTON, C | ALLEN,D . COOK,J \ 716 [ 30 30 | 160 140 | \
| 6 |AUFFRET, F | SIGALOS, D | COLLINS,P \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 714 [ 50 10 | 210 150 | \
| 7 [MAUGER, 1 | |MORAN, s \ LOHMANN, M \ KOSTA, L \ 722 [ 50 10 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [MORTON, C | LOHMANN, M | AUFFRET,F \ MCNEILL, J \ 724 [ 10 50 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [COLLINS, P | |BEATON,B \ MORAN, S \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 724 [ 30 30 | 300 240 | \
10 [SIGALOS, D | AUFFRET,F \ LOHMANN, M | COLLINS,P \ 720 [ 50 10 | 350 250 | \
11 [MAUGER, | | |MORTON, C . MORAN,S . ALLEN,D \ 716 | 40 | 20 | 300 270 | ]
12 |[COLLINS, P | [SIGALOS, D  LOHMANN, M . COOK,J \ 720 | 20 | 40 | 410 310 | |
13 [MAUGER, | | MORTON,C | BEATON,B | HAUTAMAKI, P \ 720 | 40 20 | 450 330 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

BELLE VUE | 410 | 370  SHEFFIELD DATE: 12/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| Lomann, ke | 5] el 0 I e [se 100090 | ] ]

2 | kosTaLany | [F iz 1 WﬁﬁﬁﬁmmWﬁ O 0

|3 | [COLLINS, Peter | | 3] cs L L L L e ][ 120 [oo][ 120 | ]

|4 | ALLEN, Dave | | Lo | ce L L a0 200 [ 80 | ] 7

|5 | |MORTON, Chris | | L2 s i [ [ 0 [ J[a]] e0 |20 [10] ] []

| 6 | SOvA Emi | | lEx 11 uuuuuugmu O

| 7| HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | Lo floffo [ 00 10 0 0 3 ][ 1w oo [10 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

|1 wison, ey | [afia fzfol L 1 I a4 lool[ a0 | O O

2 | LonmAN, Kaus | | P2 (v [ |0 [ [ I Jlal[so |20 [ 20 O [

5 | loRviL, s sm) | Lo la (o lal [ 1 [ J[all e lool[70] O O

4 | KROEZE, Hemny | (2002 a0 0 0 0 s ][ se |[eo [s0 | O [

[ ] fiver. ooug | Tallo i [ 0 10 0 0 el a0 ool [0 | [ [

6 | ALLOTT Niky | [ lo o [0l [ 1L 0 el a0 |[oo [0 O [

7| e, e | f2 )iz [alfola [ | || |[s]| s |(w0[s0 |0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |LOHMANN, M | [LOHMANN, K | WILSON, Re | KOSTAL F 722 [ 30 30 30 30| |
|2 [ALLOTT,N | \WHITE,P | HAUTAMAKI, P | SOVAE FExc 722 | 10 50 | 40 80 | |
3 IWYER,D | [MORTON, C . KROEZE,H | ALLEN,D \ 718 [ 20 [ 40 | 60 120 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | WHITE, P | SOVAE .~ DRYML A \ 724 [ 40 20 | 100 140 | \
| 5 |[MORTON, € | ALLEN,D | WILSON, Re . ALLOTT,N \ 716 [ 50 10 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [DRYML, A | [KOSTA, L \ LOHMANN, M . ALLOTT,N \ 720 [ 30 30 | 180 180 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | |KROEZE,H | SOVAE .~ WYERD \ S 722 [ 40 20 | 220 200 | \
| 8 |WHITE, P | LOHMANN, K \ KOSTA, L \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 722 [ 10 50 | 230 250 | \
| 9 |ALLEN, D | |MORTON, C \ DRYML, A . ALLOTT,N \ 722 [ 50 10 | 280 260 | \
10 |KROEZE, H | LOHMANN, M . WYERD \ KOSTA, L FfExc| 720 | 20 | 40 | 300 300 | \
11 |COLLINS, P | |WILSON, Re  LOHMANN, K . HAUTAMAKI, P \ 720 | 30 | 30 | 330 330 | ]
12 [DRYML, A | [LOHMANN, M . ALLEN,D . WHITEP \ 724 | 30 | 30 360 360 | |
13 [COLLINS, P | MORTON,C | WHITEP | WILSON,Re \ 720 | 50 10 410 370 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

BELLE VUE 450 | 330  BIRMINGHAM DATE: 19/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [MORTON, Chris | | N cs L L e [ 120 |00 | 120 | H

2 | kosTaLany | [2]l0 & mﬁﬁﬁﬁm-Wﬁ 0 0

|3 | [COLLINS, Peter | | 3] cs L L L L e ][ 120 [oo][ 120 | ]

|4 | HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | (1] o[l L L L L el a0 foo [ 40 | ] [

| 5 | /ALLEN, Dave | | Lo (T N T Y N Y o B O

| 6 | MAXFIELD, Rob | | L2 o uuuuuwwmu O

7| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | L2 | o ls [ eo (oo [ e0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| easTABLE, Sieve | [aflz 2 foliz [ | | |[s]|[ e |lool[ 70| O O

2 | rmadECKY, Ladsa | | o e [ oo [0 O [

5 | GRanavE, Andy | [a)ie (e fz e 0 I J[s ] s |20 [0 ] [0 [

4| HeRNE, phi | Lo (e a0 0 0 0 e[ se |[30 [s0 | O [

s | aensen, | [aliz (2 (ol 2 | [ |[s] s |loo[ 0| [J

6 | e, vy | follo 10 0 1 10 0 2]l o0 |[eo [0 | O [

7| EwersoN, Aln | Taflo (e [ 10 0 10 I J[a] s |(w][s0] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |MORTON, C | [KOSTA,L | BASTABLE,S  HRADECKY, L \ 722 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [EMERSON, A | RICHARDSON,D | MAXFIELD, R \ REID, A \ 726 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 [JENSEN, F | HERNE,P  HAUTAMAKI, P | ALLEN,D \ 730 [ 10 [ 50 [ 90 90 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | |MAXFIELD, R | GRAHAME, An . EMERSON, A \ 724 [ 50 10 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |ALLEN, D | |BASTABLE, S \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ HRADECKY, L \ 726 [ 40 20 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [MORTON, C | |BASTABLE, S | GRAHAME, An \ KOSTA, L \ 718 [ 30 30 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | JENSEN,F \ HERNE, P \ MAXFIELD, R \ 720 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [RICHARDSON,D | JENSEN, F \ EMERSON, A \ KOSTA, L EF | 724 | 30 | 30 | 270 210 | \
| 9 |[GRAHAME, An | HAUTAMAKI, P | ALLEN,D \ REID, A \ 718 [ 30 30 | 300 240 | \
10 [MORTON, C | [KOSTA, L \ HERNE, P . JENSEN,F \ 730 [ 50 10 | 350 250 | \
11 |COLLINS, P | |GRAHAME, An | RICHARDSON,D |  BASTABLE,S \ 722 | 40 | 20 | 300 270 | ]
12 [MORTON, C | JENSEN,F ~ GRAHAME, An  HAUTAMAKI, P \ 724 | 30 | 30 | 420 300 | |
13 [COLLINS, P | BASTABLES | HERNEP . ALLEN,D \ 720 [ 30 30 450 330 | |
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VENUE = BRANDON

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

'COVENTRY | 440 || 340 |[BELLEVUE DATE: 26/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

| 1 | OLSEN,Ole | | N c2 0 L L e [0 [ oo [0 | ] ]

"2 | sk an | [a)lo 2 [a] 0 1 I a4 lool[ a0 | ] [

|3 | |MOLYNEUX, Alan | | 3] ce L L e [ eo (10 [ 100 ][]

|4 [KNUDSEN, Tommy | | (] (T N T D X R XCH O o O O

|5 | [SHIRRA, Mitch | | 3] L2 L e eo (oo [ 90 | ][]

6 | mawkins, Kevi | Lafla fe [ 0 0 1 I el s [l 70| [

7| HoLmGwoRT R | | o) [= o [ I I 0 1 J[a][ e [w[2] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| lwoRrow, ciis | l2)0a (alalia il | I J[s ][ |loo][20] [ [

2 | KosTA, Lary | | Tola 0 0 1 I e e el [0 ] O O

5 | CoLuns, Peter | [2)0a [allala [ | J[ |[s] o |loo[10] ] [J

4] LoMMANN,vike | [ lo 2] [0l I 0 [ J[a][ a0 |[eo [s0 ] O [

"5 LN, e | Lo llo o [oll [ 10 Jlall e [oo[o0][] [

6 | HAUTAVAK, Pekka | fo (e alloll [ 1L 0 el 20 |[10 [0 O [

7| Iauor, iy | T2 lo [0 10 0 10 I Jl2] 2 |loo][20] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |oLsEN, O | |MORTON, C \ BUSK, A \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 617 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [HAWKINS, K | ALLOTT,N | HAUTAMAKI, P | HOLLINGWORTH,R | 641 | 30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 ISHIRRA,M | [KNUDSEN, T | LOHMANN, M | ALLEN,D \ 639 [ 50 | 10 | 120 60 | |
4 [MOLYNEUX, A | [COLLINS,P | HAWKINS, K . ALLOTT,N \ 617 [ 40 20 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |[MORTON, € | SHIRRAM \ KNUDSEN, T \ KOSTA, L \ 628 [ 30 30 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [COLLINS, P | OLSEN,0 \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ BUSK, A \ 627 [ 20 40 | 210 150 | \
| 7 [MOLYNEUX, A | HAWKINS, K \ MORTON, C \ LOHMANN, M \ 640 [ 50 10 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [COLLINS, P | BUSK.A \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | ALLEN, D \ 643 [ 30 30 | 290 190 | \
| 9 [COLLINS, P | SHIRRAM \ KNUDSEN, T \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 635 [ 30 30 | 320 220 | \
10 |OLSEN, O | LOHMANN, M \ BUSK, A | ALLEN,D \ 635 [ 40 20 | 360 240 | \
11 [MORTON, C | MOLYNEUX, A | KOSTA L  HOLLINGWORTH,R | 634 | 20 | 40 | 380 280 | ]
12 |[COLLINS, P | [OLSEN,0  KNUDSEN, T . ALLEN,D \ 629 | 30 | 30 | 410 310 | |
13 [MORTON, C | SHIRRA M | MOLYNEUX, A . LOHMANN, M \ 625 | 30 30 440 340 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BELLE VUE | 530 | 250  EASTBOURNE DATE: 03/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

"1 Lommman, ke | 5] | o 0o | ] O

"2 | kosa Lay N Talla 2lla]l 0 10 00 el s |[oo [0 ] []

3 | coLms, petr | %] T o [ 2

|4 | ALLEN, Dave | | Ll iRl [ 2 00 [0 [ [ |[a][ e [[20 [80 ] ] [

|5 | |MORTON, Chris | | 3] Ll L L e [ 1o (1o [ 120 | ]

| 6 | HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | Ll e [0 00 L L s [ e0 [[10][ 70 | ] [

7 monmosonDerek | | o] L e[ Jlael[se ][] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| KewNETT, Gorcon | T2 0lz allallall | 0 sl s |loo [0 ][] []

2 | oReER, Renard | Tofle o fol [ 1 I a4l (w200 O

R | T2 0r RITa |l [ 0 00 el so oo [s0] ] [J

4| KareL doet | (2o R 0 0 0 0 s 10 |[eo [10 ] O [

s | peDERsEN, Sigvn | [0l lx o o]l 0 0 00 el e |foo [10] O [

6 | (GeER, Trewr | (R [ A R A AN A

7| DAvIDSSON, an | Telo I 0 0 0 00 Wzl e 1w [z ] O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |LOHMANN, M | KENNETT,G | KOSTA L . GREERR \ 720 | 40 [ 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [HAUTAMAKI, P | [GEERT ~ DAVIDSSON, J  RICHARDSON,D | 724 | 30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 [MORTON, C | |ALen,D | KAFELJ | PEDERSEN, S \ 746 | 50 | 10 [ 120 60 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | NIEMILK . HAUTAMAKI, P  DAVIDSSON, J \ 718 [ 40 | 20 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |[MORTON, € | [KENNETT, G | GREER.R | ALLEN,D EF | 716 | 30 30 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [KOSTA, L | LOHMANN, M . GEER,T \ NIEMI, K EF | 736 | 50 | 10 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | HAUTAMAKI, P \ PEDERSEN, S \ KAFEL, J \ 726 [ 50 10 | 290 130 | \
| 8 |GEER T | [KOSTA, L \ RICHARDSON,D | GREER,R \ 734 [ 30 30 | 320 160 | \
| 9 [MORTON, € | ALLEN,D . GEERT \ NIEMI, K EF | 724 | 50 | 10 | 370 170 | \
10 [KENNETT, G | [KOSTA, L \ LOHMANN, M \ PEDERSEN, S \ 734 [ 30 30 | 400 200 | \
11 |COLLINS, P | RICHARDSON,D |  KENNETT,G | GREERR \ 724 | 50 | 10 | 450 210 | ]
12 [NIEMI, K | ALLEN,D  LOHMANN, M | PEDERSEN, S ‘ 734 | 30 | 30 | 480 240 | |
13 [COLLINS, P | MORTON,C | KENNETT,G | KAFELJ (Ret | 736 | 50 10 | 530 250 | |
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VENUE = |DUDLEY WOOD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

(CRADLEY HEATH | 420 || 360 |[BELLEVUE DATE: 05/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| PENHALL, Brce | 5] a0 e [me oo [0 ] ]

| 2 | TEROMAA, lla | | IENEENIEN mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | |GUNDERSEN, Erik | | Lol 2] 00 0 [ 4] eo |10 [ 70 ] []

|4 (COLLINS, Phi | | L izl 0 J0 00 00 J[al[ 70 [[10 [ 80 ] ] [

|5 | |GRAHAME, Alan | | lr e o [ 00 I e ] s0 [ 180 [60 | ] []

6 | eRKs, Dave | lallol 2z guuuugwmw 0O 0

| 7| HACK, John | | lz ol L 0 T 0 I 2 [ s0 ([0 [ 40 | ] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| MoRTON, chis | l2)0a (allala | | I[s]| w0010 [J

2 | KosTA, Lary | | follollo [ol [ [ I 4 oo |[oo 00 [ [J

5 | CoLLNS, petr | [2 )iz (2 (o] [ | J[ J[a]l s |[20[e0 |0 [

4 | ALLEN,Dave | Lo llo o [l 1 0 J[a e [oo [o0] [0 [J

5 | coLns, Les Ceuesst (s fla s (100 1 [ 4]0 loo [0 [J [J

6 | HAUTAVAK, Pekka | (R T I 00 2 e [feo [e0 | O [

7| wiLcock, sieve | [afla l2 (] [ 1 I J[a]l s |loo[ e | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |PENHALL, B | |MORTON, C . TEROMAA, I | KOSTAL \ 650 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 |PERKS, D | HACK,J | WILCOCK, S . HAUTAMAKI, P EF | 662 | 50 10 | 90 30 | |
3 [coLLINS, L | [COLLINS, Ph | GRAHAME, Al | ALLEN,D \ 650 [ 30 | 30 | 120 60 | |
4 |WILCOCK, S | [COLLINS,P | GUNDERSEN, E | PERKS,D \ 677 [ 10 50 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |[MORTON, € | [COLLINS, Ph | GRAHAME, Al \ KOSTA, L \ 655 [ 30 30 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [PENHALL, B | [COLLINS, P | TEROMAA, | \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 655 [ 40 20 | 200 160 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, L | [PERKS,D | GUNDERSEN, E . ALLEN,D \ 665 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [TEROMAA, | | WILCOCK, $ \ HACK, J \ KOSTA, L \ 675 [ 40 20 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [MORTON, € | [COLLINS, P | COLLINS, Ph | GRAHAME, Al \ 665 [ 10 50 | 280 260 | \
10 [COLLINS, L | [PENHALL, B | TEROMAA | | WILCOCK, § EF | 658 | 30 30 310 290 | \
11 [MORTON, C | |GUNDERSEN, E . PERKS,D | KOSTA L \ 676 | 30 | 30 | 340 320 | ]
12 [PENHALL, B | [COLLINS, Ph  COLLINS,L  COLLINS,P \ 672 | 50 | 10 | 390 330 | |
13 [MORTON, C | GUNDERSEN, E | GRAHAME, Al . ALLEN,D \ 675 | 30 30 420 360 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BELLE VUE | 420 | 360  CRADLEY HEATH DATE: | 05/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [LOHMANN, Mike | | (2] 0 N T - B O o R O

2 | ALLEN, Dave | Tolla ellall [ 10 0 el a0 |[oo [0 []

|3 | [COLLINS, Peter | | lslls s [Fr] 0 0 [ 4] e0 |00 [90 ] []

|4 | KOSTA, Lary | | Lzl loffa il 0 00 00 J[al[ a0 [[10 [ 50 | 7 7

|5 | |MORTON, Chris | | lsfls s [a] 0 0 [ [ 4] w00 |00 [100 ] []

6 | HAUTANAK, Peida | [allz o uuuuuugmg 0 0

7 monmosonDerek | | [z T I )0 s [se J[we][se ] [ ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| pENHALL Bruce | fallz mil2llall | 1 s w0]loo [0 [] []

2 | TeRows s | | fa i tafol 0 I el lse (w0l a0 | O O

5 | GuNDERSEN, il | [a0lz all2llall 0 0 s mofoo [mo] ] [J

[ 4 |[coLLiNs, Phil || a2l 2]z ] ][ 5] 100 ] 20][120] [] []

s | GRAMAVE, Aln | To e ol 0 0 0 0 sl e (1w [z O [

6 | lpeRKs. Dave | Tallo 0l J0 00 I I 2 e Jfeel[10] O O

7| eaTERe, Cag | Tollo 10 1 1 0 21 o |loo [0 ] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |PENHALL, B | [LOHMANN, M . TEROMAA, I | ALLEN,D \ 690 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [HAUTAMAKI, P | RICHARDSON,D | PERKS, D \ FEATHERBY, C \ 712 | 50 | 10 | 70 50 | |
3 [MORTON, C | [KOsTA,L  COLLINS, Ph | GRAHAME, Al \ 700 [ 50 [ 10 [ 120 60 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | HAUTAMAKI, P | GUNDERSEN, E | FEATHERBY,C \ 710 [ 50 10 | 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |[MORTON, € | [PENHALL, B | TEROMAA | \ KOSTA, L \ 686 [ 30 30 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [LOHMANN, M | |GUNDERSEN, E . ALLEN,D \ PENHALL, B NF 702 | 40 | 20 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | [COLLINS, Ph | GRAHAME, Al \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 698 [ 30 30 | 270 150 | \
| 8 |GUNDERSEN, E | RICHARDSON,D | TEROMAAI | ALLEN,D F | 72|20 40 290 190 | \
| 9 [MORTON, € | |GUNDERSEN, E \ KOSTA, L \ PERKS, D \ 708 [ 40 20 | 330 210 | \
10 [COLLINS, Ph | ALLEN,D \ LOHMANN, M | GRAHAME, Al \ 708 [ 30 30 | 360 240 | \
11 |COLLINS, P | [PENHALL B . RICHARDSON,D |  TEROMAA,I \ 702 | 40 | 20 | 400 260 | ]
12 |GUNDERSEN, E | [COLLINS, Ph . KOSTA L  LOHMANN, M EF | 720 | 10 50 | 410 310 | |
13 [PENHALL, B | [COLLINS, Ph | MORTON, C | COLLINS,P F | 702 [ 10 50 | 420 360 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' |COMPETITION |PETER CRAVEN MEMORIAL TROPHY

BELLE VUE | 400 | 380 | SIMMONS SELECT DATE: 10/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| Lomann, ke | [N 2 )l 00 I e [se (10100 ] ] ]

2 | KosTA, Lary | | (v falla [0l [ [ I 4 [ (w080 ] [

| 3 | SIGALOS, Dennis | [cuEST 3] Lo [ [ I 1 I 4] nEE

|4 | ALLEN, Dave | | Lo | co i L L e a0 [0 [0 | ] O

5 | GRARAVE, Andy | euest [ 1] ([ | OO

6 | HaLEY, Amoi | Tzl o[ 1 0 1 I el s [lool[ 20| [ [

| 7| MAXFIELD, Rob | | | ol ls 20 (10 [ 30 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| svons, waioim | fofia allal [ 1 I J[allee lool[s0 | O

2 | WORAN, Shaun | | fallollz [2)0 [ [ Il J[4 [ s |[oo [ 60 ] [J

"2 | lowen, oe | Lol lolu (o]l 0 0 0 Jlall 20 [oo[20 ][] [J

|4 | BEATON. Bobhy | (o) (= w (] 0 0 0 e ][ se ][50 [s0 | O [

s | PRINSLOO, Petr | [a iz [z [a] [ | J[ J[a] w0 |loo] 0] [J

6 | (caR, Lous | Tolla o [ 0 1 0 a0 feol [ 10 ] O [

7| AaUTAMAK, Pekda | fa iz o [ 1 [ 1 I J[a]lse |loo][s0] [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[MORAN, s | [LOHMANN, M | KOSTA L  SIMMONS, M \ 696 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [HAUTAMAKI, P | HALEY,A . MAXFIELD, R | CARRL \ 704 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘PRINSLOO,P | BEATON,B  GRAHAME, An | ALLEN,D \ 702 [ 10 [ 50 | 70 110 | |
4 [SIGALOS, D | HAUTAMAKI, P | HALEY,A . OWEN,J \ 696 [ 40 20 | 110 130 | \
| 5 [sIMMONS, M | |GRAHAME, An | ALLEN,D \ MORAN, S \ 706 [ 30 30 | 140 160 | \
| 6 [KOSTA, L | LOHMANN, M | CARRL . OWEN,J \ 708 [ 50 10 | 190 170 | \
| 7 [siGALOS, D | [PRINSLOO, P \ BEATON, B \ HALEY, A \ \ | 30 30 220 200 | \
| 8 [KOSTA, L | [MORAN, s \ MAXFIELD, R \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 714 [ 40 20 | 260 | 220 | \
| 9 |ALLEN, D | |GRAHAME, An . OWEN,J | CARRL \ 718 [ 50 10 | 310 230 | \
10 [LOHMANN, M | [PRINSLOO, P \ BEATON, B \ KOSTA, L \ 710 [ 30 30 | 340 260 | \
11 [SIMMONS, M | [siGALOS, D . MORAN,S . MAXFIELD,R EF | 710 | 20 40 | 360 300 | ]
12 [PRINSLOO, P | [LOHMANN, M | OWEN,J . ALLEN,D \ 712 | 20 | 40 | 380 340 | |
13 [SIMMONS, M | GRAHAME, An | BEATON,B | SIGALOS, D \ 726 | 20 40 | 400 380 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BELLE VUE | 410 | 370 WOLVERHAMPTON DATE: 17/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| woRTON, Chrs | [N a0 e [me oo [0 ] ]

| 2 | [KOSTA, Lary | | IR I—\ﬁ!—\!—\ﬁﬁ-ml—\ O 0O

|3 | [COLLINS, Peter | | lslls 2 s [ 0 [ 4] w0 oo [10] ] []

|4 | ALLEN, Dave | | Ls il fo 00 0 [ e[ 50 (20l [ 70 | ] ]

| 5| [LOHMANN, Mike | | L2 2 [ 00 0 [ 4] 7o |10 [ 80 | ] []

| 6 | SOvA Emi | | Lo 1 uuuuuwwmw O

| 7| HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | lol im0 10 0 0 3 ][ 1w 10 [ 20 ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| MELSEN,Hans | fafla fallz] [ 1 I J[a][ueloo][mo] [ [O

2 | comsensen Hans | | Tolloll [ 00 0 I Wzl oo [0 O [

5| LN, am | l2 )iz [allz] [ | [ J[a]l s |lool[ 0| [

| (criee, once | Lo ot [o]l 0 0 0 & 20 [w0][s] O O

s | LA, ke et oz iz (w1 [ J[a ] s |10 [e0 | [ [

6 | ASHeY, warin Cevest s lo 1 foll [ [ a ] a0 |[oo [0 ][] [J

7] eLacka, an | [2 (e (s [R1 [ 10 [ J[a]s0 |20 a0 | [0 [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |NIELSEN, H | |MORTON, C | KOSTA L | CHRISTENSEN,H | 674 | 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [AsHBY, M | BLACKAI | SOVAE . HAUTAMAKI, P \ 696 | 10 | 50 | 40 80 | |
3 ‘ALLEN,D | [LOHMANN, M . CRIBB,B  LANHAM, M \ 702 [ 50 | 10 | 90 90 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | McMILLAN, J | BLACKA/I | SOVAE \ 692 [ 30 30 | 120 120 | \
| 5 |NIELSEN, H | LOHMANN, M | ALLEN,D | CHRISTENSEN,H | 684 [ 30 30 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [MORTON, C | MCcMILLAN, J \ KOSTA, L | ASHBY,M \ 694 [ 40 20 | 190 170 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | LANHAM, M | SOVAE . CRIBB,B \ 698 [ 40 20 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [BLACKA I | [KOSTA, L | ASHBY,M \ HAUTAMAKI, P EF | 708 | 20 | 40 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [McMILLAN, J | LOHMANN, M | ALLEN,D | ASHBY,M \ 698 [ 30 30 | 280 260 | \
10 [MORTON, C | LANHAM, M . CRIBB,B \ KOSTA, L \ 704 [ 30 30 | 310 290 | \
11 [NIELSEN, H | [cOLLINS, P . HAUTAMAKI, P | BLACKA/I EF | 690 | 30 30 340 320 ]
12 [MORTON, C | MCMILLAN, J  LANHAM,M . ALLEN,D \ 698 | 30 | 30 | 370 350 | |
13 [COLLINS, P | NIELSEN, H . LOHMANN, M . CRIBB,B \ 690 | 40 20 | 410 370 | |
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VENUE = |HYDE ROAD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

BELLE VUE | 440 | 340 | |HALIFAX DATE: 25/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| woRTON, Chrs | 5] a0 I e [ae oo [0 ] [} ]

2 | ALLEN, Dave | [ERIESiES mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ O 0

3 | coLms, petr | | =] sl 0 0 0 e[ a0 oo [0 [y []

|4 | KOSTA, Lary | | Lrllo e il 0 00 00 J[al[ w0 [[10 [ 20 7 7

| 5 | LOHMANN, Mike | INJURED [ 2 | e O 0O

6 | RCHaRDSON.Derek | | [a i1z uuuuuwwmg 0 0

| 7| MAXFIELD, Rob | | | ol fsfs0 10 [e0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| lcarteR, kenny | L2 )iz (allalz (2] | |[6] w0l [s0] [ [J

2 | LANGL, Tormod (RN e o oo [0 O [

o ke e | Tz (2 o [e]le ][ 0 0 J[s | so [w0][e0] [0 [J

|4 | MekEON, Mick Cwavres [0 ] [n [ (e lin L[ J[a ] a0 |10 [0 ] [] [

s | ewbieouRv.Cag | | [a]la (milz] o2z | |6 w0 |loo][m0] ] [J

6 | STANSFIELD, Aln | S [ e [ [N AT I A AN T s

7| [sreaRD, Pa | Lo flo o [ 1 [ 1 I J[a]l oo loo[ a0 | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |[MORTON, C | CARTER,K | ALLEN,D  MCKEON, M \ 684 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [RICHARDSON,D | |MAXFIELD, R ~ STANSFIELD, A | SHEARD,P \ 704 | 50 | 10 | 90 30 | |
3 ‘PENDLEBURY,C | [LOHMANN, M  MCKEON, M | KOSTAL (F 7068 [ 20 40 [ 110 70 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | JANKEM | RICHARDSON,D |  SHEARD,P \ 694 [ 40 20 [ 150 9.0 | \
| 5 [PENDLEBURY,C |  CARTER,K \ LOHMANN, M \ KOSTA, L \ 702 [ 10 50 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [MORTON, C | JANKE M . ALLEN,D | SHEARD,P \ 690 [ 40 20 | 200 | 160 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | [RICHARDSON,D | MCKEON, M \ PENDLEBURY,C ~ EF | 702 | 50 = 10 | 250 170 | \
| 8 [CARTER, K | [MAXFIELD, R | ALLEN,D . JANKEM EF | 702 | 30 | 30 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [CARTER, K | LOHMANN, M \ KOSTA, L .~ JANKEM F | 70|30 30 310 230 \
10 [MORTON, C | [PENDLEBURY,C | McKEON, M | ALLEN,D \ 694 [ 30 30 | 340 260 | \
11 |COLLINS, P | CARTER,K . MAXFIELD,R . PENDLEBURY,C | 700 | 40 | 20 | 380 280 | ]
12 [MORTON, C | PENDLEBURY,C |  JANKE M . KOSTA L \ 708 | 30 | 30 | 410 310 | |
13 [COLLINS, P ‘ [CARTER,K ‘ :STANSFIELD,A ‘ :LOHMANN,M F/Exc 700 | 3.0 ] 3.0 ]44.0 ] 34.0 |McKEON,M ]F/lnj

Page 16

22/04/2012




VENUE | |SADDLEBOW STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

KING'S LYNN | 430 || 340 |[BELLEVUE DATE: 26/05/1980

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | JESSUP, David || N el L L e [ 120 [foo [ 120 ] O
| 2 [[TAVLOR mel || IENRCRIEN I—*H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—\ O O
| 3 | HELLSEN, Richard || Lo dleffafla 00 [ 0L Jla ][ 7o [loo][ 70 | ] []
| 4 | [RasmUSSEN, Bent || Pzl fo o]l [0 [0 0L J[a [ s0 [f20/[ 70 | ] []
| 5 | LEE, Michael || Lefla il [l J0 JLJL J[4a [ s0 J[2o][100] 7 ]
| 6 | [SPARSHOTT, Nigel || e ] [oJl ] \_H_H_H_H_HLHLIMILI O O
| 7 | /SMITH, Peter E. | | la iz o fof 0 fL [ [4a [ s0 [[20/[ 60 | ] []

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | MORTON, Chris || Pa iR s fa e [0 L [ s [ 00 |00 [0 [] []
| 2 |[KosT, Lamy || T T 2N A B N
| 3 | |coLLINS, Peter || laflz s fzli2) L [ [s [10 [[10/ [0 [] []
[ 4 ][sova, Emi | | Lo lofr i [ 00 J0 JL T I s 1[ oo Jloof[ 0o | [] [
| 5 | /ALLEN. Dave || L 2 0 X2 YT B I
[ 6 |[cARR, Louis | | Ll e P00 0 0T s T se Jl2of [ 50 | [T [
| 7 | WILCOCK, Steve | | lefle 2z [r] [ [ [4 [0 [l20 80 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [JESSUP, D | [TAYLOR, M  MORTON, C | KOSTAL \ 642 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
|2 [smITH, P.E. | \wiLcock, s | CARRL | SPARSHOTT,N (F 664 |30 30 80 40 | |
3 [LEE M | [RASMUSSEN, B . ALLEN,D . SOVAE \ 650 | 50 | 10 | 130 50 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | WILCOCK, S | HELLSEN,R | SPARSHOTT, N \ 658 | 1.0 50 | 140 100 | \
|5 [LEE M | RASMUSSEN, B \ KOSTA, L \ MORTON, C EF | 648 | 50 10 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [JESSUP, D | [COLLINS, P | CARRL . TAYLOR, M \ 642 [ 30 30 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [HELLSEN,R | SMITH,P.E . ALLEN,D | SOVAE \ 656 [ 50 10 | 270 150 | \
| 8 [MORTON, C | WILCOCK, $ . TAYLOR, M | SMITH,P.E \ 666 | 10 50 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [COLLINS, P | LEE M | CARRL \ RASMUSSEN, B \ 654 [ 20 40 | 300 240 | \
10 [JESSUP, D | TAYLOR, M | ALLEN,D | FWILCOCK, $ EF | 666 | 50 00 350 240 | \
11 [MORTON, C | [cOLLINS, P | HELLSEN,R . SMITH,P.E \ 660 | 10 | 50 | 360 290 | ]
12 [JESSUP, D | [COLLINS,P  RASMUSSEN, B . ALLEN,D \ 650 | 40 | 20 | 400 310 | |
13 [MORTON, C | HELLSEN,R . LEEM | SOVAE (Ret | 666 | 30 30 | 430 340 | |
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VENUE | |PLOUGH LANE

' |COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

WIMBLEDON | 570 || 510 |[BELLEVUE DATE: 29/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| awcarz, v | [N | wo | [ ]

7] Foss iy | | [EnlEnlEs mmﬁﬁﬁmwm OO

5 | 20, Roge | [z 3z [z I [ I[s] Bo | ] ]

"4 | 'saLowonsson sin | | T =0 o [ 00

|5 | MUTS, Rudy | | L T = N 0 Y (X T T o R

6| s, ik | ERIERIES MMMMMMQMM 00

7| [RICHARDSON, Colin | | L2 [ fls [1flo [ [ |[s] ] [

| 8 | JOHNS, Peter | | | EEEEE-- 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | (COLLINS, Peter | | N ‘s fls s (s [ [ 7 ][ 20 |00 210 ] L]

| 2 | |MORTON, Chris | | L2 ] ls i1 2 o[ [ 7 ][ 180 oo [wo  [] []

|3 | [LOHMANN, Mike | RR ot e [ ee [0 [0 | ][]

| 4| HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | lolla o [af 2/ = [ [s]] so |00 [s0 [] []

| 5 | KOSTA, Lary | | | (ET O - wo | [] [

| 6 | /ALLEN, Dave | | Lo lloflo fofl 0 [ I a4l oo [loo/[ 00 | [] []

| 7| SovA Emi | | Lo floffo [ 00 0 0 0 [l 3 ][ o0 oo [ o0 [] []

| 8 | [CARR, Louis | | Lo L2 ffo L 0L s [ eo oo e0 | [] L[]
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
| 1 [coLLins, P | JANCARZ E | SALOMONSSON,S |  HAUTAMAKI, P \ 593 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
2 |Ross, L | [MORTON, C | KOSTA,L ~ MUTS,R [ 599 [ 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 |COLLINS, P | JOHNS,R | HINES,M . ALLEN,D \ 601 [ 30 30 | 90 90 | |
T|COLLINS,P | RICHARDSON,C | JANCARZ, E \ CARR, L \ 601 [ 30 30 120 120 | |
| 5 [SALOMONSSON,S | HAUTAMAKI, P  JOHNS,P . SOVAE \ 606 | 40 | 20 | 160 140 | |
| 6 [JOHNS, R | MORTON, C \ KOSTA, L \ HINES, M \ 601 [ 30 30 | 190 170 | |
| 7 [MORTON, € | ROSSL \ MUTS, R . ALLEN,D \ 605 [ 30 30 | 220 200 | |
| 8 [COLLINS, P | JOHNS,R \ HINES, M \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 600 [ 30 30 | 250 230 | |
| 9 |[MORTON, € | ROSSL \ RICHARDSON,C | SOVAE \ 606 [ 30 30 | 280 260 | |
10 [CARR, Li | [KOSTA, L  JOHNS,P \ MUTS, R \ 602 [ 10 50 | 290 310 | |
11 [SALOMONSSON,S | JANCARZ E | CARRL . ALLEN,D \ 605 [ 50 10 | 340 320 | |
12 |[COLLINS, P | ROSSL \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ MUTS, R EF | 602 | 20 | 40 | 360 360 | |
13 [RICHARDSON,C | JOHNS,R | KOSTA L | SOVAE \ 610 | 50 | 10 | 410 370 | |
14 [HINES, M | CARR,L | RICHARDSON,C |  ALLEN,D \ 615 | 40 20 | 450 390 | |
15 [COLLINS, P | [JANCARZE  MORTON, C . SALOMONSSON,S | EF | 602 | 20 | 40 470 430 | |
16 [JOHNS, R | HAUTAMAKI, P ~ HINES,M . CARRLL \ 613 | 40 | 20 | 510 450 | |
17 [Ross, L | MORTON,C | KOSTA L ~ RICHARDSON,C | 608 | 30 30 540 480 | ]
18 |COLLINS, P | JANCARZE | SALOMONSSON,S | MORTON, C \ 605 [ 30 30 | 570 510 | |
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VENUE = |HYDE ROAD ' COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG

BELLE VUE | 600 | 480  WIMBLEDON DATE: 31/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | 111.0 | 105.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
1| couums, peer | 5] Cu0adla )l 0 Il [me |loo] [m0] [] ]
| 2 | |MORTON, Chris | | lslls s [s] s[2 [ [[e] 170 | 00 [170 ] []
|3 | [LOHMANN, Mike - RR o e [ ee [0 [o0 )7
|4 | KOSTA, Lary | | Lo flo 0 00 0 L 0L 3 [ oo (oo [00 | ] 7
| 5 | HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | Lzl 2 [z [ [ [ 6] 90 |40 [1B0] ] []
| 6 | ALLEN, Dave | | ISR T uuuuuugmu O O
| 7| MAXFIELD, Rob | | L[z ]l2 ] E-DDD- ] [
| 8 | [RICHARDSON, Derek | | l2][s = [o] 22 [ [[s]] 100 | - 1 [
AWAY TEAM
No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
|1 | JANCARZ, Edward | | L2 ] cs i1l L e [ [ o Joo [1o | [] []
| 2 | [ROSS, Lany | | | Ls 2 [ls | [ [[6] wro | [] [
| 3| JOHNS, Roger | | N (s flsfs [ [ |l s |] 10 wo | [ [
| 4 | [SALOMONSSON, Stefan | | T 2 A A O O
|5 | MUTS, Rudy | | Lelter 00 0 0 L 2 [ ee (oo [0 | [] []
| 6 | HINES, Mick | | loflo o [ 0 [ [ 3 ] o0 |00 [00  [] []
| 7| JOHNS, Peter | | Lo flo 0 00 0 L L 2 [ e (oo [ oo | [] []
| 8 | [RICHARDSON, Colin | | lsflols [af o[ = [ [s]] 70 |00 L O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
| 1 [coLLins, P | JANCARZ E | SALOMONSSON,S |  KOSTA L \ 714 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 |
2 [MORTON, C | [HAUTAMAKI, P  ROSS, L ~ MUTS,R (F 704 [ 50 10 | 80 40 |
3 [JoHNS, R | [COLLINS,P . ALLEN,D | HINES,M \ 710 [ 30 30 | 110 70 |
T|COLLINS,P | JANCARZE \ MAXFIELD, R ~ JOHNS,P \ 706 | 40 20 | 150 90 |
ﬂRICHARDSON,C | |RICHARDSON,D |  SALOMONSSON,S | KOSTA, L \ 710 | 20 [ 40 [ 170 130 |
| 6 [MORTON, C | ROSS,L | ALLEN,D \ MUTS, R EF | 706 | 40 20 | 210 150 |
| 7 [MORTON, € | JOHNS,R \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ HINES, M \ 724 [ 40 20 | 250 170 |
| 8 [RICHARDSON,D | JANCARZ E . ALLEN,D | SALOMONSSON,S | 730 [ 40 20 | 290 190 |
| 9 |[MORTON, € | [MAXFIELD, R \ ROSS, L \ RICHARDSON,C | 738 [ 50 10 | 340 200 |
10 JANCARZ, E | HAUTAMAKI, P \ RICHARDSON,D  JOHNS,P \ 740 [ 30 30 | 370 230 |
11 [RICHARDSON,C | [JOHNS,R | COLLINS,P \ KOSTA, L \ 742 [ 10 50 | 380 280 |
12 [MORTON, C | HAUTAMAKI, P . JANCARZE | SALOMONSSON,S | 738 [ 50 10 | 430 290 |
13 [JOHNS, R | MAXFIELD,R . RICHARDSON,C |  RICHARDSON,D | 726 | 20 | 40 | 450 330 |
14 [ROSS, L | RICHARDSON,D |  ALLEN,D | HINES, M \ 730 [ 30 30 480 360 |
15 [JOHNS, R | [Ross,L . COLLINS,P . MAXFIELD,R \ 726 | 10 | 50 | 490 410 |
16 [JOHNS, R | RICHARDSON,D |  HAUTAMAKI, P  RICHARDSON,C | 730 | 30 | 30 | 520 440 |
17 [Ross, L | MORTON,C | HAUTAMAKI, P ~ RICHARDSON,C | 720 [ 30 30 550 470 ]
18 |COLLINS, P | |MAXFIELD, R | JANCARZE | SALOMONSSON,S | 726 [ 50 10 | 600 480 |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

BELLE VUE | 410 | 370 | |LEICESTER DATE: 07/06/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [LOHMANN, Mike | RR L O T Y T Y B

2 | ALLEN, Dave | l2 )iz 1 Wmﬁﬁﬁmwm O 0

|3 | |MORTON, Chris | | L s s [sfis] [ [ [ 5 ][ 150 [[00]][150] ]

|4 | KOSTA, Lary | | Lallaffa 200 J0 00 00 J[a][ e [[oo [ 60 | ] [

| 5 | HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | lsllo ro[R] R [ I[s]] 30 |00 [ 30 [ []

6 | RCHaRDSON.Derek | | lallz uuuuuugmg 0 0

7| wiLcock, sive | [ )[o 2 [ J0 [ 0 [ J[a][ s [w[4][] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| coLuns, Les | [afls rifalie | I J[s s lwl[e0 |0 O

2 | ODERVATT, Bermd | | Tola 0 0 1 I e e el [0 ] O O

5 | (CoOK,Coln | Lo fla fallal [ 1 [ J[all e lool[70] O O

ERlcTT | Tallz 2[R0 10 0 I0 [ [ 7w (1] [e ] O O

s | Huszcza, andrz | f2 o fa [ 00 0 I e e [lwl[a0 | O O

6 | GARRAD, Bob | foflo a0 0 10 00 sl 10 |[eo [ 10| O [

| 7 | COURTNEY, Mark | ] N2 o fls 22 | J[ |l 5] 100 ] o] [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [HAUTAMAKI, P | ALLEN,D  COLLINS,L  ODERMATT,B \ 716 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [RICHARDSON,D | |COURTNEY, M | WILCOCK, S . GARRAD,B \ 740 | 40 | 20 | 90 30 | |
3 [CLARK, I | |HuszczA A | KOSTA,L  HAUTAMAKI, P \ 702 [ 10 [ 50 [ 100 80 | |
4 [MORTON, C | RICHARDSON,D | COURTNEY, M | COOK,C \ 714 [ 50 10 [ 150 | 9.0 | \
| 5 |COLLINS, L | [KOSTA, L | ODERMATT, B \ HAUTAMAKI, P EF | 706 | 20 | 40 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [cook, C | ALLEN,D \ RICHARDSON,D | GARRAD,B \ 716 [ 30 30 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [MORTON, € | CLARK, \ RICHARDSON,D | HUSZCZA, A \ 706 [ 40 20 | 240 180 | \
| 8 |[COURTNEY, M | CLARK, | ALLEN,D | WILCOCK, $ \ 710 [ 10 50 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [cook, ¢ | [COURTNEY, M \ KOSTA, L \ HAUTAMAKI, P EF | 720 | 10 | 50 | 260 280 | \
10 [MORTON, C | ALLEN,D \ HUSZCZA, A | CLARK,I EF | 724 | 50 | 10 | 310 290 | \
11 [MORTON, C | \wiLcock, s . GARRAD,B . COLLINS,L \ 720 | 50 | 10 | 360 300 | ]
12 |COLLINS, L | [KOSTA L ~ COOK,C . ALLEN,D \ 720 | 20 | 40 | 380 340 | |
13 [MORTON, C | COURTNEY, M | COLLINS,L | HAUTAMAKI, P EF | 734 [ 30 30 | 410 370 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BELLE VUE | 470 | 300  SHEFFIELD DATE: 21/06/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| SieAL0S, Demns euest [w | N ETRNRENS

2 | Lomaann, ike S - — ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁm-mﬁ 0 0

|3 | |MORTON, Chris | | 3] L2 2 0 L s [ 120 [ {10 [ B0 | ] []

4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | N L2l L L s [ e 10 [120 ] ][]

| 5 | HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | L2 Lol L L s [ s0 [ [10 [ 60 | [] []

| 6 | KOSTA, Lary | | L2 [ 1] uuuuuwwmu O O

| 7 | ALLEN, Dave | | LR (S N O T - TN 5 XM T o I o
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

|1 wison, ey | fa iz (a (sl [ 1 I J[a][ue]loo][mo] [ [

2 | zamK, | | [ lo o[ 10 0 1 I el oo leol[ a0 | O [

5 | ‘BRoADBELT Er | Lo lo fa (ol [ 1 [ J[all e |loo[20] 0 [O

4| DRYML, Aes 50 | [0 lo " 1[I0 I 0 0 2]l o0 |[eo [0 O [

[ | ver bous | Tz ll2 o (o]l [ 0 0 Jlall a0 [oo[ a0 ][] [J

6 | KROEZE, Hemny | [z sl laflex | 00 s 0 [[oo [0 O [J

7] LoMMAN, s | fa iz fafol L 1 I J[all 40 [lool[ a0 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |WILSON, Re | [HAUTAMAKI, P . ZABIK,) | F SIGALOS,D EF | 708 | 20 30 | 20 30 | |
| 2 |KROEZE, H | [KOSTA,L \ LOHMANN, M | ALLEN,D EF | 712 | 20 40 | 40 70 | |
3 [RICHARDSON,D |  WYER,D  HAUTAMAKI, P . DRYML,A \ 708 [ 40 [ 20 | 80 90 | |
4 [MORTON, C | LOHMANN, K | KOSTA, L . BROADBELT,E \ 710 [ 40 20 | 120 110 | \
| 5 |RICHARDSON,D | WILSON, Re \ HAUTAMAKI, P | ZABIK,J \ 734 [ 40 20 | 160 130 | \
| 6 [sIGALOS, D | |KROEZEH \ RICHARDSON,D | BROADBELT, E \ 720 [ 40 20 | 200 | 150 | \
| 7 [MORTON, € | WYER,D \ KOSTA, L \ DRYML, A \ 708 [ 40 20 | 240 170 | \
| 8 [SIGALOS, D | ALLEN,D \ LOHMANN, K | ZABIK,J \ 720 [ 50 10 | 290 180 | \
| 9 [KROEZE, H | RICHARDSON,D | BROADBELT, E \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 730 [ 20 40 | 310 220 | \
10 [SIGALOS, D | |MORTON, C \ KROEZE, H | WYERD \ 736 [ 50 10 | 360 230 | \
11 [WILSON, Re | |MORTON, C . ALLEN,D  LOHMANN, K \ 732 [ 30 | 30 | 390 260 | ]
12 [SIGALOS, D | RICHARDSON,D |  BROADBELT,E .~ WYERD \ 732 | 50 | 10 | 440 270 | |
13 [WILSON, Re | MORTON,C | HAUTAMAKI, P | KROEZEH FExc 738 | 30 30 | 470 300 | |
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VENUE | [FOXHALL STADIUM ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

IPSWICH [ 00 || 00 |[BELLEVUE DATE: 26/06/1980
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE = THORNTON ROAD

'COMPETITION | INTER-LEAGUE CHALLENGE

‘ELLESMERE PORT

| 350 |

43.0 | [BELLE VUE DATE: 27/06/1980

RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1|, Steve | 5] a2 Ils[wmo [oo [0 ][] ]

BT —— | oo [0 [ [

|3 | |JACKSON, John | | L2 et o 00 0 [ [ 4] a0 [loo [40 | ] ]

| 4| (CARR, Peter | | Lo fiofa L 0 e e fleol [0 | ) ]

|5 | [CARR, Louis | | Le s jler [0 0 JL L L3 [ s0 [loo][ 50 | ] [

| 6 | [ELLAMS, Pete | | IR uuuuuugmu O

| 7| MONAGHAN, Eric | | Lo floff 10 00 0 0 00 2 ][ o0 oo [[00 | ] 7]
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

il S [ [ N A (R I [ R A I TS

2 | lowen, oe Clewest [z (s [z )la [ 0 s [ mo (10 20| [ [

5 | coLns, Les euest (s lw iz [alle 0 [ s ][ w0 | a0 [0 [0 [

4] WiLGocK, ieve | [ o iw [0 ][ [ 0 0 (& ][ 20 ][0 [s0 ] O [

s | HauTANAK, Pekia | [allz [z (2] 2 | J[ |[s] ue|loo][mo] [ [J

6 | KosTaLany | [ l2 a0 0 0 s se oo [s0 | O [

7] aLen,Dave | [l (s [ 00 0 10 I J[s ][40 (][50 ] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [FINCH, S | OWEN,J | WILLIAMS,J  COLLIER, B \ 718 | 40 [ 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [ELLAMS, P | [KOSTA,L | ALLEN,D | MONAGHAN, E \ 726 | 30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 IHAUTAMAKI,P | [cARR,L | WILCOCK, S .~ CARRP \ 734 [ 20 [ 40 | 90 90 | |
4 |COLLINS, L | JACKSON, J | ELLAVS,P . ALLEN,D \ 724 [ 30 30 | 120 120 | \
| 5 [CARR, L | HAUTAMAKI, P | OWEN,J | CARRP \ 724 [ 30 30 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [FINCH, S | [KOSTA, L  COLLINS,L | WILLIAMS,J \ 736 [ 30 30 | 180 180 | \
| 7 [ELLAMS, P | HAUTAMAKI, P | JACKSON,J . WILCOCK, $ \ 740 [ 40 20 | 220 | 200 | \
| 8 |OWEN,J | ELLAMS,P \ KOSTA, L | WILLIAMS,J \ 740 [ 20 40 | 240 240 | \
| 9 |ALLEN, D | [COLLINS, L | CARRP | CARRL EF | 730 | 10 | 50 | 250 | 290 | \
10 |[FINCH, S | HAUTAMAKI, P | WILCOCK, § \ MONAGHAN, E \ 734 [ 30 30 | 280 320 | \
11 [COLLINS, L | [OWEN,J  JACKSON,J . ELLAMSP \ 736 | 10 | 50 | 200 370 | ]
12 [FINCH, S | HAUTAMAKI, P  COLLINS,L | JACKSON,J \ 730 | 30 | 30 | 320 400 | |
13 [OWEN, J | FINCH,S | ELLAMSP | WILCOCK, S \ 736 | 30 30 350 430 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BELLE VUE | 450 | 330 | |POOLE DATE: 05/07/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| AUTAMAK. Pekia | Lo L [ e Jlool [40 | [] ]

2 | kosta Lany | [o]la i1 mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

|3 | [Ross, Lany Clevest  [sfls 2 [s] [ [ [ 4] mo oo [10 [} []

"4 moaRosoN, Derek | | e[ (s (2] [ 0 [ J[a] s [w0[me] [ []

s | ANCAR Edvard 0 B 0 0 o O 0

6 | eLoxsouE, Keitn | lollz o uuuuuww@@ 00

| 7 | ALLEN, Dave | | lslisflo [ 0 [0 [ [ [[3][e0 oo [60 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| svons, waioim | falla 20lallal | 1 s 20 |loo [220] [] []

2 | MDDLEDITCH, e | ] [ e0 | O O

5 | PRINSLOO, Petr | [0z "allall 0 0 00 el so ][00 [s0o] O [

4 | KenneDY, Darny | Lo llo o [l 1 0 J[a e [oo [o0] [0 [J

s | VeRNER, Vagiy | I e s o o [ R R E T A e I

o | YeATES, wartn | Tz ffo o [ |l 0 0 1 Jla 20 [oo[ 20| O [

7] eI Jom | fwla ol 0 0 0 sl 20 w0 [a0 | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 [SIMMONS, M | |MIDDLEDITCH,N | HAUTAMAKI, P | KOSTAL \ 742 [ 10 | 50 | 10 50 | |
|2 |ALLEN, D | [YEATES, M | MCNEILL,) ~ BLOXSOME, K \ 730 | 30 | 30 | 40 80 | |
3 ‘RICHARDSON,D | ANCARZ E | VERNER,V | KENNEDY,D \ 730 [ 50 [ 10 | 90 90 | |
4 |ROSS, L | |BLOXSOME, K | MCNEILL,J  PRINSLOO, P \ 732 [ 50 10 | 140 100 | \
| 5 [sIMMONS, M | JANCARZE \ RICHARDSON,D | MIDDLEDITCH,N | 726 [ 30 30 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [KOSTA, L | [PRINSLOO, P \ HAUTAMAKI, P . YEATES,M \ 726 [ 40 20 | 210 | 150 | \
| 7 |ROSS, L | |SIMMONS, M | VERNER,V \ BLOXSOME, K \ 726 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 |ALLEN, D | |MIDDLEDITCH,N | KOSTA, L \ MCNEILL, J \ (722 [ 40 20 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [RICHARDSON,D | JANCARZ, E \ PRINSLOO, P | YEATES,M \ 730 [ 50 10 | 330 210 | \
10 [VERNER, V | HAUTAMAKI, P \ KOSTA, L \ KENNEDY, D \ 722 [ 30 30 | 360 240 | \
11 [SIMMONS, M | [Ross, L . MIDDLEDITCH,N |  ALLEN,D \ 720 | 20 | 40 | 380 280 | ]
12 [PRINSLOO, P | RICHARDSON,D |  VERNER,V  HAUTAMAKI, P \ 732 | 20 | 40 | 400 320 | |
13 |ROSS, L | JANCARZE  SIMMONS, M | KENNEDY,D \ 720 | 50 10 450 330 | |
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VENUE = |BOULEVARD, STADIUM

' |COMPETITION  |K.O.C. 2nd ROUND 1st LEG

HULL | 860 || 420 ||BELLEVUE DATE: 09/07/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| SieAL0S, Demns | l20la allalle | 1 s s0|loo [10] ] []

| 2 | |MAUGER, Ivan | | IERRENIEN I—\ﬁﬁﬁm!ﬁ-mm O 0O

| 3 | OWEN, Joe IS~ 2 T N A A O O

4| nureRe, pran | ) ) s (e sl [ g [

5 | WORAN, Shaun | | [z ][z (s [z 2 [ | I[s [ ][30 [m0 [ []

& | /aeATON, Boby | [z [2][r uuuuuugmw 00

| 7| (CRABTREE, Nigel | | T O O 0 T TR BB o B

o | laRGH, Dave | | [z ][z o [1) [ [ J[ 4 [s0 |[10 60 [ []
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER 3] ] B ] BIGI B (5] (R LPm Jse] sl (] o

1| woRToN, Chrs | fallz allallailaall |7 1.0]loo [0 [] []

2 | BLOXSOME, kit | | [0 ol [ 00 0 I Wz i[oes |foo [0 O [

"2 | craRDsON, Dersk | | [ Callmila [ [ [ s [oo [ s |[] [J

| 4 | /ALLEN, Dave | | Lo o flo ol 0 L I 4l oo [loo][ 00 [] []

|5 | WILCOCK, Steve | | Lalloffa o ifa ol 0 [[e ][] a0 oo [ 40 | [] []

| 6 | HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | lafloli2 f2ef 00 0 [ [ 4]l s0 |10 [ 60 [] []

| 7 | OSTA, Lary | | lsllaflo[ifol | [ [[s|[ 70 [10 |80 ][] []

| 8 | [CARR, Louis | | Lo ot L f0 L L 2 [ [ oo [loof[ 00 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced \Time| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
| 1 [MORTON, C | [SIGALOS, D | AUFFRET,F | ALLEN,D \ 714 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
2 [MAUGER, | | |MORAN,s | WILCOCK, S  BLOXSOME, K [ 726 [ 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 |OWEN, J | [BEATON,B | HAUTAMAKI, P | RICHARDSON,D | F | 728 | 50 10 | 130 50 | |
T|S|GA|_os,D | MORTON, C \ CRABTREE, N \ CARR, L \ 710 [ 40 20 [ 170 70 | |
ﬂKOSTA,L | [BARGH,D | AUFFRET,F | ALLEN,D \ 736 [ 30 | 30 | 200 100 | |
| 6 [MORTON, C | |BEATON,B | OWEN,J | WILCOCK, $ \ 726 [ 30 30 | 230 130 | |
| 7 [MAUGER, I | |MORAN, s \ RICHARDSON,D | HAUTAMAKI, P \ 722 [ 50 10 | 280 140 | |
| 8 [MORTON, C | [OWEN,J \ BEATON, B . ALLEN,D \ 724 [ 30 30 | 310 170 | |
| 9 [MAUGER, I | [KOSTA, L | CRABTREE,N \ BLOXSOME, K \ 734 [ 40 20 | 350 190 | |
10 [MORAN, $ | [BARGH,D | WILCOCK, § | CARRL \ 724 [ 50 10 | 400 200 | |
11 [SIGALOS, D | AUFFRET,F \ RICHARDSON,D | KOSTA, L \ (722 [ 50 10 | 450 210 | |
12 [MAUGER, | | |MORAN, s \ MORTON, C . ALLEN,D \ 720 [ 50 10 | 500 220 | |
13 [RICHARDSON,D | [KOSTA, L . OWEN,J . BARGH,D \ 744 | 10 | 50 | 510 270 | |
14 [BEATON, B | HAUTAMAKI, P . BARGH,D ~ RICHARDSON,D | Ret | 730 | 40 | 20 | 550 290 | |
15 [SIGALOS, D | |AUFFRET,F | WILCOCK, S | KOSTA L \ 726 | 50 | 10 | 600 300 | |
16 |[RICHARDSON, D \ \HAUTAMAKI,P \ BEATON, B \ CRABTREE, N \ - 740 | 1.0 | 5.0 | 61.0 | 35.0 |OWEN|J ]F/lnj
17 [MORTON, C | MORAN,S | WILCOCK, S | MAUGER, | \ 728 | 20 40 | 630 390 | ]
18 [MORTON, C | [SIGALOS, D | AUFFRET,F | WILCOCK, § \ 726 [ 30 30 | 660 420 | |
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VENUE = |HYDE ROAD ' COMPETITION  K.O.C. 3rd ROUND 2nd LEG |

BELLE VUE | 180 | 60 | HULL DATE: 12/07/1980

RESULT: ~ MATCH ABANDONED ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: | /ABANDONED AFTER HEAT 4 RAIN \

'HOME TEAM \
No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM
1| woron, chs | (5] 0 I Jfa [ se |[10][s0 | ] [
2 | coLms, petr (S —— ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ-mﬁ O 0
| 3| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | L L e [0 Jleo [ 30 ] ) O]
|4 | ALLEN, Dave | | )20 S YOO N T O oy R O
|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | lo L ] ee [0 o0 )]
| 6 | HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | (=] J[ ] uuuuuugmu ] [
|7 | KOSTA, Lary | | T O DO YR T R O
| 8 | BLOXSOME, Keith | [DNR T 0 T 00 0 I 00 Il e ][ oo ] - 1 [

AWAY TEAM
Mo RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS FM PM
1| sicaLos, bems | ) el I I I 0 I 2 Jfee] [10] O O
2| WAUGER, han | 52 e s o [ e R T A e
"5 | lowen, e | s e s [ e [ A TR A T
| 4 | |AUFFRET, Frank | | lo o L e ] oo Jleo oo [ [
|5 | MORAN, Shawn | | L | R I T N N T
| 6 | |BEATON, Bobby | | IR b e oo Jleo oo [ [
| 7| [COOK, John T T Y O X N B
| 8 | HUNTER, Rod | | 0 O O 0 X T B A

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:

| 1 [MORTON, C | ALLEN,D  SIGALOS,D | AUFFRET,F \ 724 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 |

2 [MORTON, C | [MAUGER, I . MORAN,S | WILCOCK, S [ 738 [ 30 [ 30 | 80 40 |

3 |RICHARDSON,D | HAUTAMAKI, P | OWEN,J | BEATON,B Ret | 772 | 50 | 10 | 130 50 |

| 4 |KOSTA, L | MORTON, C  HUNTER,R  SIGALOS, D \ 782 [ 50 10 | 180 60 |
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VENUE  |WATERED RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

HACKNEY | 450 || 330 |[BELLEVUE DATE: 18/07/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| frHousen, Fm | e a0 (2l 0 L 0 el s l20l[ 70| [

2 | WiworT, sean | [ )lz Tz [x] 0 10 I J[a]lse (w0l 0] [

|3 | [PLECH, Zenon | | Loz e[l 0 0L L la [ 7o [0 [ 80 | ] [

| 4| JANKOWSKI, Roman | | LRI Toffa s il [0 0 0L [ al] a0 [[oo [ 40 | ] [

| 5 | [PETERSEN, Bo | | L s lis [2fl [0 0 J[ [ 4] mo [[10][120] [

| 6 | \WHITE, Keith | | IR uuuuu\gwﬁlﬂ O

| 7| THOMAS, Barry | | | o Psfs0 (20 [0 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| lwoRrow, ciis | [a e (a2 o 1] | |6 wo]lz0[20] [ [J

2 | LonmAN, Kaus CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

& | RichARDSON, Derek | | [o )iz [alfole [ | | |[s] s |lo0[s0] [ [J

[ 4 |[wiLcock, steve || 2] 231213 (ol J[ [ 6] 120 00][120] [] []

"5 | Aen, Dave | Te o fa (o]l 0 0 0 Jfa ]l so [w0][e0] [0 [J

6 | KosTaLany | fex lex 10 0 0 0 2o oo [e0 | O [

7| AaUTAMAK, Pekda | faflo o[ 10 0 1 I a1 [leol[ 10| O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[MORTON, C | [THOMSEN, F . WILLMOTT,S  RICHARDSON,D | 639 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |WHITE, K | [THOMAS, B | HAUTAMAKI, P | KOSTA L F/Exc 641 | 50 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘PETERSEN,B | wiLcock, s . ALLEN,D ~ JANKOWSKI, R 'Ret | 627 | 30 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |WHITE, K | RICHARDSON,D | PLECH,Z . HAUTAMAKI, P \ 642 [ 40 20 [ 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |PETERSEN, B | WILCOCK, § \ MORTON, C | JANKOWSKI,R \ 628 [ 30 30 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [RICHARDSON,D | WILLMOTT, S | THOMSEN, F \ KOSTA, L F/Exc| 641 | 30 | 30 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |wiLcock, s | PLECH,Z | WHITE K . ALLEN,D \ 638 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [MORTON, C | |WILLMOTT, § . THOMAS, B \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 636 [ 30 30 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [PETERSEN, B | WILCOCK, § | JANKOWSKI,R \ RICHARDSON,D | 635 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 [wiLCOCK, § | |MORTON, C . WILLMOTT, S | THOMSEN, F \ 642 [ 10 50 | 320 280 | \
11 |[ALLEN, D | [THOMAS, B | PLECH,Z  MORTON, C \ 649 | 30 | 30 | 350 310 | ]
12 [JANKOWSKI, R | THOMSEN, F . ALLEN,D . RICHARDSON,D  [F/Exc 639 | 50 | 10 400 320 | |
13 |PLECH, Z | PETERSEN, B | MORTON, C | WILCOCK, S \ 627 | 50 10 | 450 330 | |
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VENUE | THE SHAY STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

HALIFAX | 460 || 320 |[BELLEVUE DATE: 26/07/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | CARTER, Kenny | | N sl L L s [[ w10 oo [ 140 | ] [

2 | LAG, Tormad R I | | 00 ﬁ 0 0

| 3 | [CARTWRIGHT, lan | | L2l [a ] o[ 0 [ l[s]] 8o |20 [100] ] []

| 4| [McKEON, Mick | | Ll [l [l 0 0 00 ([ s [ 70 [[30 [100] ] [

|5 | |JANKE, Merv | | L)l [l 2ol [ [ |ls || 80 [[20/[100] ] []

| 6 | PYSZNY, Pior | | ISR uuuuuug@u O

7 |pevoiesRy.Cg | | [alla ol J0 0 0 0 sl a0 |[oo [40 ][] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| lwoRrow, ciis | lofla (milzla [ | | |[s] s |(w[s |0 O

2 | ALLEN, Dave | | Taflo 0 0 0 e e el [0 ] O O

5 | CoLuns, Peter | [a)la [allaliz [ | J[ (s uo|loo][10] [ [J

4 | RicHARDSON, Derek | | (2 0a o[z 0 0 0 e[ 40 | [0 [s0 ] O [

s | WILCOCK,Sive | fo iz [alfol [ 1 I J[a]l s |loo[ 20 |0 O

6 | KosTaLany | [ lo e[l [ 1L 0 3] o0 |[oo [0 O [J

7| AaUTAMAK, Pekda | f2)lo o [ 1 [ 1 I J[a]l 2 |loo][ 20| [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |CARTER, K | DANKE M | ALLEN,D  MORTON, C \ 632 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [PENDLEBURY,C | HAUTAMAKI,P . PYSZNY,P | KOSTA L \ 674 | 40 | 20 | 90 30 | |
3 ‘JANKE,M | [McKEON, M  RICHARDSON,D |  WILCOCK, S \ 666 | 50 | 10 | 140 40 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | [CARTWRIGHT,1 |  PYSZNY,P . HAUTAMAKI, P \ 640 [ 30 30 | 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |[MORTON, € | McKEON, M | JANKEM | ALLEN,D \ 646 [ 30 30 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [COLLINS, P | CARTER K \ MCKEON, M \ KOSTA, L \ 649 [ 30 30 | 230 130 | \
|7 [pyszny,p | [CARTWRIGHT,1 | RICHARDSON,D | MORTON, C (Ret | 664 | 50 10 | 280 200 | \
| 8 [CARTER, K | WILCOCK, $ \ PENDLEBURY,C | HAUTAMAKI, P \ 670 [ 40 20 | 320 160 | \
| 9 [COLLINS, P | JANKE M \ MCKEON, M \ KOSTA, L F/Exc| 69.0 | 30 | 30 | 350 190 | \
